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NOTICE OF VIOLATION - ACTION REQUIRED

Wiers Farm AMLC 2
Transient Non-Community
PWS ID: 0H3943712

Wiers Farm AMLC
4465 State Route 103 South
P.O. Box 385
Willard, Ohio 44690

Subject:	 Failure to Sample Drinking Water for Total Coliforms as Required

Wiers Farm AMLC 2 is in violation of Ohio Administrative Code (OAC), Rule 3745-81-21 for failure to
comply with the total coliform monitoring.

Monitoring Period:	 August 2008
Required Coliform Monitoring: Five routine samples in the month after a coliform-positive
Sample Results Submitted:	 None

To ensure the safety of drinking water provided by your system monitoring for total coliforrns is essential.

ACTION REQUIRED:

1. Notify the people served by this water system using one or more of the methods and the timing
as required by OAC, Rule 3745-81-32 to reach all persons served. The appropriate methods for your
system are listed below under the Transient Non-Community column.
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2. Complete the enclosed Verification Form within 10 days of issuing the Public Notice and mail it
to Ohio EPA - Northwest District Office. include a copy of each notice distributed, published or
posted.

If total coliform samples were collected as required, submit the results as soon as possible. The
monitoring violation would be rescinded and a reporting violation given for late submittal of the results.

If you have any questions, contact this office at 419-373-3102.

Sincerely,

Ia a -
Dean A. Twining 	 ( \
Division of Drinking and Ground Wters

Illr

Enclosures: Tier 3 Public Notification (English (2)ISpanish(2))
Public Notice Instructions & Verification Form

PC:	 Huron County Health Department
Scott Golden, ODH-CO

	

çDDAGW— NWDO(iIenclosUres) 	 -
Information Management Section, DDAGW, CO



[1	 *SFORM**

DRINKING WATER NOTICE
Monitoring requirements were not met for

Wiers Farm AMLC 2

We are required to monitor your drinking water for specific contaminants on a regular basis. Results of
regular monitoring are an indicator of whether or not your drinking water meets health standards. During
August 2008, we "did not monitor or test" or "did not complete all monitoring or testing" for total coliform
bacteria, and therefore cannot be sure of the quality of your drinking water during that time.

What Should I Do?

• There is nothing you need to do at this time. You do not need to boil your water or take other
corrective action.

• This notice is to inform you that Wiers Farm AMLC 2 did not monitor and report results for the
presence of total coliform bacteria in the public drinking water system during the Third Quarter of
2008 time period, as required by the Ohio Environmental Protection Agency.

What is being done?

Upon being notified of this violation, the water supply was required to have the drinking water analyzed
for the above mentioned parameters. The water supplier will take steps to ensure that adequate
monitoring will be performed in the future.

For more information, please contact 	 at
name of contact	 phone number

or at
mailing address

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially
those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments,
nursing homes, schools and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a
public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

PWSID# 0H3943712	 Date Distributed:	 1

Tier 3: Monitoring Violation Notice



**COMPL THiS FORM ALONG WITH THES	 VC1LO AND SEND THEMFBOTH
ACK TO OHIO EPA**

DRINKING WATER NOTICE
Monitoring requirements were not met for

Wiers Farm AMLC 2

We are required to monitor your drinking water for specific contaminants on a regular basis. Results of
regular monitoring are an indicator of whether or not your drinking water meets health standards. During
August 2008, we "did not monitor or test" or "did not complete all monitoring or testing" for total coliform
bacteria, and therefore cannot be sure of the quality of your drinking water during that time.

What Should I Do?

• There is nothing you need to do at this time. You do not need to boil your water or take other
corrective action.

• This notice is to inform you that Wiers Farm AMLC 2 did not monitor and report results for the
presence of total coliform bacteria in the public drinking water system during the Third Quarter of
2008 time period, as required by the Ohio Environmental Protection Agency.

What is being done?

Upon being notified of this violation, the water supply was required to have the drinking water analyzed
for the above mentioned parameters. The water supplier will take steps to ensure that adequate
monitoring will be performed in the future.

For more information, please contact 	 at
name of contact 	 phone number

or at
mailing address

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially
those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments,
nursing homes, schools and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a
public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

PWSID# 0H3943712	 Date Distributed: 	 I

Tier 3: Monitoring Violation Notice



•	 *jTHIS FORM**

AVISO DE AGUA POTABLE

Req uisitos de control no encontrados para [sistema]
Somos requeridos a supervisarsu agua potable pare contaminanles regularmente. Los
resultados del control regular son indicaciones que nuestra agua completa los
estândares de salud. Dura nte [peuiodo de con formidad] nosotros [no observamos' o
no completamos foda la observaciOn ')para fcontaminantesJ y por Jo tanto no podernos
estar seguro s de la calidad del agua potable durante ese hem pa.

.Qué debo hacer?

Este aviso es para informarie que el [si sterna] no reviso ni reportô resuitados de Ia
presencia de [contam inante] en el aqua potable del sistem a ptblica durante [tiem p0 de
observación], como es requerido del Ohio EPA. No necesita tomar acción en respuesta
de este aviso.

Qué se esta haciendo?

En ser notificado de esta violación, el abastecirniento de agua potable fue requerido de
ser analizado para los parâmetros ya mencionados. El suministrador de aqua tornara
pasos para asegurar que observación adequada serã realizada en ci futuro.

Para más inform ación, contacte 	 al 	 0

nombre de coritaco 	 numero de teléfono
direcciOn

Gulas generales en maneras de disminuir el riesgo de infección de microbios sari
disponibles en el EPA Aqua Potable Seguro linea directa 1(800)426-4791.

Favor de compartir esta infonnaciOn con otras personas quienes beben de esta
agua, especialmenle aquellos quienes no han recibido esle aviso directamente
(par ejemplo, personas en apartamenlos, hogares de ancianos, escuelas y
lugares de negocio). Puede anunciar este aviso en un lugarpublico a
distribuyendo copias a mano o pore! correo.

PWStD#:	 __ STUID#:	 Fecha de distribución:

Tier 3: Monitoring Violation Notice (Sp)
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**COMPLET HIS FORM ALONG WITH THE'
VER1FICATI	 ORM AND SEND THEM ROTH

K TO OHIO EPA**

AVISO DE AGUA POTABLE

Requisitos de control no encontrados para [sistema]
Somos requeridos a supervisarsu agua potable pare contaminantes regularmente. Los
resultados del control regular son indicaciones que nues fra agua completa los
esfándares de salud. Dura nte [perlodo de con formidad] nosotros ('no observamos' o
'no completamos toda la observaciOn 7 para (conta minantes) y por Jo tanto no podemos
estar seguros de ía calidad del agua potable durante ese tiem p0.

Qué debo hacer?

Este aviso es para informarle que el si sterna] no reviso ni reportó resultados de la
presencia de [contam inante] en el agua potable del sistem a pUblica durante [tiem p0 de
observación], como es requerido del Ohio EPA. No necesita tomar acciOn en respuesta
de este aviso.

Qué Se esta haciendo?

En ser notificado de esta violación, el abastecimiento de agua potable fue requerido de
ser analizado pare los parâmetros ya mencionados. El suministrador de agua tomara
pesos para asegurar que observación adequada será realizada en el futuro.

Pare más información, contacte	 ______ al 	o

nombre de contaco	 nCimero de teléfono
dirección

Was generales en maneras de disminuirel riesgo de infecciOn de microbios son
disponibles en el EPA Agua Potable Seguro linea directa 1(800)426-4791.

Favor de compartir esta informaciOn con otras personas quienes beben de esta
agua, especialmente aqueios quienes no han recibido este aviso directamenfe
(por ejemplo, personas en apaifamentos, hogares de ancianos, escuelas y
lugares de negocio). Puede anunciar esle aviso en un luger publico o
distribuyendo copias a mano o pore! correo.

PWSID#:	 STUID#:	 Fecha de distribución:

Tier 3: Monitoring Violation Notice (Sp)
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PUBLIC NOTICE INSTRUCTIONS AND VERIFICATION FORM FOR
NON-COMMUNITY PUBLIC WATER SYSTEMS WITH TIER 3 VIOLATIONS

The owner or operator of a non-community public water system with a Tier 3 violation or situation shall
notify the persons served by the public water system as soon as practical but no later than 30 days
after the system learns of the violation. Public notice issued by posting shall remain in place as long as
the violation or situation persists. Public notice issued by other methods shall be repeated annually as
long as the violation or situation persists.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE PUBLIC WAS NOTIFIED BY THE FOLLOWING METHOD(S)
INDICATED BELOW, AS DESCRIBED IN THE OHIO ADMINISTRATIVE CODE RULE 3745-81-32:

	

Required Method of Public Notification 	 Actual Method of Public Notification

Use one or more of the following methods to 	 Describe actual methods used to notify public of
reach all persons served by the public water	 the violation:
system;

1. Public notice issued by posting in conspicuous 	 IA. Dates of posting

	

locations throughout the distribution system 	 1 B. Locations of posting
(required to remain posted for as long as the
violation exists, but in no case less than 7 days

2 Public notice issued by mail or other direct 	 2. Date of mailing/delivery
delivery to each customer and service
connection (where known).

Schools and Day-Care Facilities must notify	 A. Method(s)
parents or guardians of children being served by
methods besides posting, such as a newsletter, e-
mail notice, or direct mailing	 B. Date(s)

If the above methods do not reach all persons	 A. Method(s)
served, also use any other method reasonably
calculated to reach other persons served by the
system (e.g. publication in a local newspaper or
newsletter, use of e-mail to notify employees or	 B. Date(s)
students, or delivery of multiple copies to central
locations).

Complete the enclosed Verification Form and mail it to Ohio EPA - Northwest District Office.
INCLUDE A COPY OF THE PUBLIC NOTICE.

Wiers Farm AMLC 2
0H3943712

Signature of Responsible Person 	 Date	 Huron County
Third Quarter of 2008
Total Coliform Monitoring (Via. Type 23)

Printed Name and Title of Responsible Person

For Ohio EPA use only:
Date PN received:
PN acceptable: -	 PN not acceptable:


